PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7989023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/08/2023		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPOTIFY USA INC.	02/08/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPOTIFY AB		
Street Address:	REGERINGSGATAN 19		
City:	STOCKHOLM		
State/Country:	SWEDEN		
Postal Code:	111 53		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	61722947		
Application Number:	14073715		
Application Number:	14532471		
Application Number:	14979076		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508434000

Email: papatentdocket@morganlewis.com,

elena.spackey@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020143-5000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID P. BERNSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/David P. Bernstein/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=AST Patent Assignment Spotify to Spotify AB SIGNED#page1.tif

source=AST Patent Assignment Spotify to Spotify AB SIGNED#page2.tif source=AST Patent Assignment Spotify to Spotify AB SIGNED#page3.tif source=AST Patent Assignment Spotify to Spotify AB SIGNED#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of February 8, 2023, is made by Spotify USA Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal office at 150 Greenwich Street, New York NY 10007 ("Assignor") and Spotify AB, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Sweden with its principal office at Regeringsgatan 19 Stockholm, 111 53 Sweden ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor previously acquired certain patents and patent applications, set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, convey and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, said patents and patent applications, including any and all patents and patent applications, invention disclosures, and such other patents as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or the law of any other jurisdiction or international convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, reviews, extensions, and substitutions, and any right, title and interest Assignor may have in applications to which such patents or patent applications claim priority, including, without limitation, those patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Section 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Effective as of February 8, 2023, the Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, any and all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including, without limitation, those set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, together with (a) the right to apply for, make filings with respect to and maintain all registrations, applications and renewals thereof, and (b) the right to bring actions, defend against or otherwise recover damages or other compensation for past, present or future infringements, misappropriations, or other violations thereof, including the right to sue and obtain equitable relief in respect of such infringements, misappropriations and other violations, and the right to fully and entirely stand in the place of the Assignor in all matters related thereto.

Section 2. <u>Cooperation</u>. This Assignment has been executed and delivered by the Assignor for the purpose of recording the assignment herein with the appropriate government entity. Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent & Trademark Office and any other patent and trademark office or similar or comparable agency, office, register or registrar in any country or jurisdiction to record Assignee, and its successors and assigns, as the owner of the Patents in accordance with the terms of this instrument, and to issue any such registration, certificate or document in such country or jurisdiction in the name and for the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns. The

Assignor agrees that at any time and from time to time the Assignor shall promptly execute and deliver all further instruments and documents which the Assignee, its successors and/or assigns may reasonably request and at the cost of the Assignee and its successors and/or assigns to effect the terms of this Assignment and to perfect, protect or more fully evidence the Assignee's and its successors' and/or assigns' respective right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including, without limitation, their recordation in the US Patent & Trademark Office and all applicable U.S. and foreign local, state and national intellectual property offices.

Section 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be signed in counterparts (including via facsimile or pdf) with the same effect as if the signatures to each counterpart were upon a single instrument, and all such counterparts together shall be deemed an original of this Assignment.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Patent Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

SPOTIFY USA INC.

---DocuSigned by:

Oerek Tang Name: Derek Tang Title: Senior Counsel

SPOTIFY AB

-- DocuSigned by: Peter Grandelius

Title: Associate General Counsel

RECORDED: 06/05/2023

Schedule 1

Patents and Patent Applications

	Case Summary of Inventors							
Country	Application Type	Inventor(s)	Status	Application No.	Filed Date	Patent No.	Granted Date	Title
US	Provisional	ABHIMANYU SINGH	Expired	61/722,947	11/06/2012	N/A	N/A	Systems and Methods for Displaying and Interacting with Interaction Opportunities Associated with Media Content
US	Non- Provisional	ABHIMANYU SINGH	Patented	14/073,715	11/06/2013	9049488	06/02/2015	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISPLAYING AND INTERACTING WITH INTERACTION OPPORTUNITIES ASSOCIATED WITH MEDIA CONTENT
US	Division	ABHIMANYU SINGH	Patented	14/532,471	11/04/2014	9247305	01/26/2016	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISPLAYING AND INTERACTING WITH INTERACTION OPPORTUNITIES ASSOCIATED WITH MEDIA CONTENT
US	Continuation	ABHIMANYU SINGH	Abandoned	14/979,076	12/22/2015	N/A	N/A	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISPLAYING AND INTERACTING WITH INTERACTION OPPORTUNITIES ASSOCIATED WITH MEDIA CONTENT